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BOARD OF EDUCATION 
FAMILIES OF SCHOOL ASSIGNMENTS: FOR THE 2022-23 SCHOOL YEAR 

TRUSTEE SCHOOL FAMILIES PRINCIPAL PHONE 

Chantelle Morvay 
Phone:  250-802-7462
Email: chantelle.morvay@sd68.bc.ca 

Cedar Secondary 
Career Technical Centre (CTC) 
Cedar Elementary 
Cinnabar Valley Elementary 
Island ConnectED K-12 

Laura Roberts 
Derek Beeston 
Carie Wood 
Colette Young 
Justin Mark 

722-2414
754-2447
722-2722
716-1030
756-9901

Mark Robinson 
Phone:  250-802-6137
Email: mark.robinson@sd68.bc.ca 

Dover Bay Secondary  
International Student Ed. 
Frank J. Ney Elementary 
McGirr Elementary 
Pleasant Valley Elementary 
Randerson Ridge Elementary 
Seaview Elementary 

Geoff Steel 
Rob Hutchins 
Greg Halfyard 
Robbie Dhillon 
Diane McGonigle 
Darren Brick 
Derek Snowden 

756-4595
751-0197
729-8045
758-8946
758-5331
758-5076
390-4022

Tom Rokeby 
Phone:  250-802-6507
Email: tom.rokeby@sd68.bc.ca 

John Barsby Community 
Learning Alternatives (VAST) 
Bayview Elementary 
Chase River Elementary 
Georgia Avenue Community 
Park Avenue Elementary 

Theresa Kraeker 
Brett Hancock 
Stephanie Stephens 
David Cooper 
Shauna Coey 
Darren Dickie 

753-8211
753-6331
754-3231
754-6983
753-1044
754-5591

Naomi Bailey 
Phone:  250-741-4703 
Email: Naomi.Bailey@sd68.bc.ca 

Ladysmith Secondary 
Ladysmith Intermediate 
Ladysmith Primary 
North Oyster Elementary 

Dave Travers 
Laura Harrison 
Shona Sneddon 
Liana Appelt 

245-3043
245-3351
245-3912
245-3330

Two trustees for this zone 

Leanne Lee
Phone: 250-802-6792
Email: leanne.lee@sd68.bc.ca

Tania Brzovic 
Phone: 250-816-7277 
Email:Tania.brzovic@sd68.bc.ca

Nanaimo District Secondary 

Fairview Community 
Mountain View Elementary 
Pauline Haarer Elementary 
Quarterway Elementary 

Brechin Elementary 
Forest Park Elementary 
Gabriola Elementary 
Hammond Bay Elementary 
 

Jane Reynolds 

Cindy Haack 
Kathy Bergman 
Christine Bohm 
Arlette Begoum-Kake 

Tonia Collins 
Larry Dean 
Kate Russell 
Shannon Apland 

740-2000

753-3418
753-2831
754-2722
754-6845

754-7523
758-6892
247-9342
758-5711

Leana Pellegrin 
Phone: 250-741-7909 
Email: leana.pellegrin@sd68.bc.ca 

Wellington Secondary 
Cilaire Elementary 
syuẁén'ct Elementary (Coal Tyee) 
Departure Bay Elementary 
Rock City Elementary 
Uplands Park Elementary 

Andrea Davidson 
Lisa Frey 
Diane Charles 
Annette Noble 
Mike Lundine 
Jennifer Robinson 

758-9191
758-7941
729-0450
758-6541
758-2434
758-3252

Charlene McKay 
Phone:  250-714-9007
Email: charlene.mckay@sd68.bc.ca 

Qwam Qwum Stuwixwulh Sean Walsh 
(acting) 

754-3033
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